APPLICATION
❑ Installation in riser pipes and downpipes
❑ For hot water up to 120 °C
❑ Models 416/418 with carbide bearing
❑ Overall and connection dimensions to DIN ISO 4064
❑ DN 15 – 40 mm – PN 16
❑ Operating pressure to DIN 2401
❑ Contact rating max. 24 V (SELV), 0.2 A

* tested to the metrological class indicated!
The types listed in the order references are standard meters. All versions can of course be supplied as per technical data.
EXPLANATION OF TYPE DESIGNATIONS
M : multi-jet meter K : pulse output A : metal shield
T : dry runner S : riser pipe version H : carbide bearing
X : counter type F : downpipe version
ORDER REFERENCES
Model Qn/PN Type designation l/pulse Overall length Temperature Connection *Metrol. cl. Article number
417 1.0 m3/h / 16 M-TFXKA 1 105 mm 120 °C G 1 B A•H 417 000 23
417 1.0 m3/h /16 M-TFXKA 10 105 mm 120 °C G 1 B A•H 417 000 24
417 1.0 m3/h /16 M-TFXKA 25 105 mm 120 °C G 1 B A•H 417 000 22
417 1.5 m3/h /16 M-TFXKA 1 105 mm 120 °C G 1 B A•H 417 000 02
417 1.5 m3/h /16 M-TFXKA 10 105 mm 120 °C G 1 B A•H 417 000 03
417 1.5 m3/h /16 M-TFXKA 25 105 mm 120 °C G 1 B A•H 417 000 01
417 2.5 m3/h /16 M-TFXKA 1 105 mm 120 °C G 1 B A•H 417 000 12
417 2.5 m3/h /16 M-TFXKA 10 105 mm 120 °C G 1 B A•H 417 000 13
417 2.5 m3/h /16 M-TFXKA 25 105 mm 120 °C G 1 B A•H 417 000 11
417 3.5 m3/h /16 M-TFXKA 1 150 mm 120 °C G 11/4 B A•H 417 000 38
417 3.5 m3/h /16 M-TFXKA 10 150 mm 120 °C G 11/4 B A•H 417 000 39
417 3.5 m3/h /16 M-TFXKA 25 150 mm 120 °C G 11/4 B A•H 417 000 37
417 6 m3/h /16 M-TFXKA 1 150 mm 120 °C G 11/4 B A•H 417 000 57
417 6 m3/h/16 M-TFXKA 10 150 mm 120 °C G 11/4 B A•H 417 000 85
417 6 m3/h /16 M-TFXKA 25 150 mm 120 °C G 11/4 B A•H 417 000 83
417 10 m3/h /16 M-TFXKA 1 200 mm 120 °C G 2 B A•H 417 000 84
417 10 m3/h/16 M-TFXKA 10 200 mm 120 °C G 2 B A•H 417 000 80
417 10 m3/h/16 M-TFXKA 25 200 mm 120 °C G 2 B A•H 417 000 77
418 1.0 m3/h /16 M-TFHXKA 1 105 mm 120 °C G 1 B A•H 418 000 21
418 1.5 m3/h /16 M-TFHXKA 1 105 mm 120 °C G 1 B A•H 418 000 02
418 1.5 m3/h /16 M-TFHXKA 10 105 mm 120 °C G 1 B A•H 418 000 03
418 2.5 m3/h /16 M-TFHXKA 1 105 mm 120 °C G 1 B A•H 418 000 10
418 2.5 m3/h /16 M-TFHXKA 10 105 mm 120 °C G 1 B A•H 418 000 11
418 2.5 m3/h /16 M-TFHXKA 25 105 mm 120 °C G 1 B A•H 418 000 09
418 3.5 m3/h /16 M-TFHXKA 1 150 mm 120 °C G 11/4 B A•H 418 000 30
418 3.5 m3/h /16 M-TFHXKA 10 150 mm 120 °C G 11/4 B A•H 418 000 31
418 3.5 m3/h /16 M-TFHXKA 25 150 mm 120 °C G 11/4 B A•H 418 000 29
418 6 m3/h /16 M-TFHXKA 1 150 mm 120 °C G 11/4 B A•H 418 000 44
418 6 m3/h /16 M-TFHXKA 10 150 mm 120 °C G 11/4 B A•H 418 000 45
418 6 m3/h /16 M-TFHXKA 25 150 mm 120 °C G 11/4 B A•H 418 000 43
418 10 m3/h /16 M-TFHXKA 10 200 mm 120 °C G 2 B A•H 418 000 60
418 10 m3/h /16 M-TFHXKA 25 200 mm 120 °C G 2 B A•H 418 000 61
80
41
54
16
41
74
18
20
FLOW SENSOR WITH VOLUME MEASURING COMPONENT
MODELS M-TSXKA 415/M-TSHXKA 416/M-TFXKA 417/M-TFHXKA 418